### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		110/23/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WireCo WorldGroup Inc.
Street Address:	12200 NW Ambassador Drive
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64163
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0580161	
Registration Number:	0688970	
Registration Number:	0786634	XIP
Registration Number:	0942542	
Registration Number:	0912107	
Registration Number:	0917012	LESCHEN
Registration Number:	0933754	RED-STRAND
Registration Number:	1196108	ORANGE STRAND
Registration Number:	1189098	WIRECO WR
Registration Number:	1213787	
Registration Number:	1178813	
Registration Number:	1243398	
Registration Number:	1268871	XXIP
Registration Number:	1327980	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0185

0580161

Registration Number:	1294370	SUPER-FLEX
Registration Number:	1470416	FLEX-X
Registration Number:	1586492	TOWERPOWER 35
Registration Number:	1657146	WRCA
Registration Number:	1664696	TUFFY
Registration Number:	1814697	TUF-KOTE
Registration Number:	1777638	FLEX-KOTE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Wade Kerrigan

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kris Kappel	
Signature:	/Kris Kappel/	
Date:	11/05/2012	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 23" day of October, 2012, by Bank of America,

N.A., successor in interest to Continental Bank N.A., as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of WireCo

WorldGroup Inc., a Delaware corporation, successor in interest to Wire Rope Corporation of

America, Inc.

Agent, through a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 13, 1994,

recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 21, 1994, at Reel 001098,

Frame 0393, established a lien and security interest to a variety of trademarks owned at the time

by Wire Rope Corporation of America, Inc. and currently owned by WireCo WorldGroup, Inc.,

attached hereto as Schedule A (the "Trademarks"). The obligations of said Trademark Security

Agreement have been fulfilled.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and

extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security

interests it may have upon the Trademarks and any goodwill in favor of WireCo WorldGroup,

Inc., successor in interest to Wire Rope Corporation of America, Inc.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A.

Ву: \_

Name: Title: James B. Meanar

Director

KCP-4246867-1

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United	Design Mark for	71592375	01/23/1950	580161	9/22/1953
States	"Red Strand" Rope				
United	TUFFY	71697869	11/07/1955	633836	09/04/1956
States					
United	TUFWIRE	72012233	07/16/1956	668871	10/28/1958
States	D = ' = M = 1 - C = O = =	72040000	11/04/1057	(00070	12/01/1050
United States	Design Mark for One "Green Strand" Rope	72040009	11/04/1957	688970	12/01/1959
	<u> </u>				
United	Design Mark for	72040010	11/04/1957	688971	12/01/1959
States	Two "Green Strand" Rope				
United	UNI-CORE	72094131	04/01/1960	710761	02/07/1961
States					
United	UNIONFORMED	72094132	04/01/1960	714590	05/02/1961
States	WID	72104100	01/07/1064	70.662.4	02/16/1065
United States	XIP	72184190	01/07/1964	786634	03/16/1965
United	WR	72240564	03/09/1966	822225	01/17/1967
States		,			
United	TUF-FLEX	72241731	03/24/1966	822649	01/24/1967
States	D - ' M - 1- C	70200242	00/05/1069	942542	00/10/1072
United States	Design Mark for Rope Appearance	72308243	09/25/1968	942342	09/12/1972
United	Design Mark for a	72363117	06/18/1970	912107	06/08/1971
States	Wire Rope Pattern				
United	LESCHEN	72363118	0618/1970	917012	07/27/1971
States United	RED-STRAND	72363119	06/18/1970	933754	05/16/1972
States	KED-STRAND	72303119	00/18/19/0	755754	03/10/19/2
United	STEEL-GRIP	73035790	10/29/1974	1051098	10/16/1976
States					
United	AL-GRIP	73035791	10/29/1974	1052757	11/16/1976
States United	SWAGE-GRIP	73108986	12/08/1976	1077733	11/22/1977
States	5W/IOE GIG	75100700	12/00/15/0	1077733	1112211711
United	BLACK STRAND	73116164	02/17/1977	1080192	12/27/1977
States			00/07/2075	1106100	07/07/1000
United States	ORANGE STRAND	73183461	08/25/1978	1196108	05/25/1982
States United	LESCHEN WIRE	73262227	05/15/1980	1202516	07/27/1982
States	ROPE MADE IN	, 5202221	03/13/1700	1202310	5/12/11/02
	USA	·		<u></u>	
United	WIRECO WR	73262228	05/15/1980	1189098	02/09/1982
States	<u> </u>	<u></u>			

KCP-4246867-1

Country	Mark	Appl. No.	Appl.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
- 1700 C	THE STATE OF THE S		Date	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	10/0/4/000
United	Design Mark, a red	73287748	11/28/1980	1213787	10/26/1982
States	ribbon wrapped				
77 '. 1	around the core	72007740	11/28/1980	1178813	11/24/1981
United	Design Mark, two red ribbons and one	73287749	11/28/1980	11/8813	11/24/1901
States	white ribbon				
	wrapped around the				
	core				
United	Design Mark, two	73287750	11/28/1980	1178814	11/24/1981
States	white ribbons and				
	one red ribbon				
	wrapped around the	'			
	core				
United	Design Mark, one	73287751	11/28/1980	1178815	11/24/1981
States	white ribbon and one				
	red filaments				
	wrapped around the				
United	core Design Mark, one	73287752	11/28/1980	1178816	11/24/1981
States	white and two red	13201132	11/20/1900	1170010	11,2 1, 15 61
States	filaments wrapped				
	around the fiber core				
	of the rope				
United	Design Mark, one	73290096	12/17/1980	1214683	11/02/1982
States	white and one orange				
	filaments wrapped				İ
	around one fiber of				
TT !4 I	the rope	73341724	12/14/1981	1243398	06/28/1983
United States	Design Mark, an orange filament	13341124	12/14/1961	1243376	00/28/1703
States	wrapped around one				
	strand of the wire				
	rope core				
United	Design Mark, an	73345034	01/08/1982	1275758	05/01/1984
States	green thread or				
	filament wrapped			İ	
	around the wire rope			1.000	00/06/1004
United	XXIP	73361315	04/26/1982	1268871	03/06/1984
States	DEDI PE	72261204	04/26/1982	1242564	03/21/1983
United	REDLINE	73361324	04/20/1982	1242304	03/21/1983
States United	FLEXI-GRIP	73376472	07/26/1982	1271866	03/27/1984
States	I LEAT-ORII	13310712	07720/1702	12/1000	03/2//1901
United	Design Mark, one	73425586	05/2/1983	1327980	04/02/1985
States	brown strand of the				
	wire rope				<u> </u>
United	SUPER-FLEX	73435193	07/18/1983	1294370	09/11/1984
States					
United	FLEX-X	73629233	11/07/1986	1470416	12/29/1987
States			l	L	<u> </u>

KCP-4246867-1

Country	Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United	RED-CORE	73629242	11/07/0986	1470417	12/29/1987
States					
United	TOWERPOWER 35	73784206	03/02/1989	1586492	03/13/1990
States					
United	WRCA	74102360	10/01/1990	1657146	09/17/1991
States					
United	TUFFY	74105719	10/15/1990	1664696	11/19/1991
States					
United	TUF-KOTE	74318973	10/01/1992	1814697	01/04/1994
States					
United	FLEX-KOTE	74318974	10/01/1992	1777638	06/22/1993
States					
United	Design Mark, red	74347175	01/11/1993	N/A	N/A
States	encapsulated rope				

KCP-4246867-1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/05/2012 REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0190